
 

 

Agency Name Phone Number E-Mail 

Bureau of Indian Affairs Darren Pete (202) 208-5706 darren.pete@bia.gov  

CDC Anstice Brand (202) 245-0600 atb6@cdc.gov  

DHS Charles Faulkner (202) 447-5890 charles.faulkner@hq.dhs.gov  

DOD Eric Shwedo (703) 695-5497 Eric.P.Shwedo.mil@mail.mil  

DOL Joe Wheeler (202) 693-4609 wheeler.joe@dol.gov  

FDA Karas Gross (301) 796-8900 karas.gross@fda.hhs.gov  

FEMA Robby Wehagen (202) 646-4500 robby.wehagen@fema.dhs.gov  

FTC Derick Rill (202) 326-2195 drill@ftc.gov  

HHS Laura Pence (202) 690-7538 laura.pence@hhs.gov  

Office of the Vice President  Ben Cantrell (202) 881-9032 benjamin.b.cantrell@ovp.eop.gov  

OMB Hugh Fike (202) 881-8637 hugh.d.fike@omb.eop.gov  

OSHA *Joe Wheeler with DOL (202) 693-4600 ociacongressionalnotification@dol.gov  

SBA Michael Hershey (202) 615-6570 CLAinquiry@sba.gov; michael.hershey@sba.gov   

State Wendy Kennedy (202) 647-1050 KennedyW@state.gov  

Treasury Jackson Miles (202) 622-5102 jackson.miles@treasury.gov  

VA Brooks Tucker (202) 225-2280 vacocls@va.gov; brooks.tucker@va.gov  
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